
 
2021 Summer Session I 

Summer Semester I, 2021- Five-Week  Courses (May 24 - June 25) 

Date Announcement 

Mon., May 24 Term begins 

Mon., May 24 Last day to add 

Mon., May 24 Last day to drop with 100% refund and with no mark on academic record 

Tues., May 25 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals 

Wed., May 26 Last day to withdraw with 75% refund 

Mon., May 31 Memorial Day - University Closed 

Mon., June 7 Last day to declare a course as an audit 

Mon., June 7 Last day to declare or change undergraduate Pass/Fail option 

Tues., June 8 Last day to withdraw with 50% refund 

Mon., June 14 Last day to withdraw from courses with “W” grade (no refund) 

Fri., June 18 Juneteenth - University Closed 

Fri., June 25 Term ends 

 

Summer Semester I, 2021- Six-Week Courses (May 24 - July 1) 

Date Announcement 

Mon., May 24 Term begins 

Mon., May 24 Last day to add 

Mon., May 24 Last day to drop with 100% refund and with no mark on academic record 

Tues., May 25 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals 

Wed., May 26 Last day to withdraw with 75% refund 

Mon., May 31 Memorial Day - University Closed 

Mon., June 7 Last day to declare a course as an audit 

Mon., June 7 Last day to declare or change undergraduate Pass/Fail option 

Tues., June 8 Last day to withdraw with 50% refund 

Fri., June 18 Juneteenth - University Closed 

Mon., June 21 Last day to withdraw from courses with “W” grade (no refund) 

Thurs., July 1 Term ends 

 

Summer Semester I, 2021- Eight-Week ONLINE Courses (May 24 - July 18) 

Date Announcement 

Mon., May 24 Term begins 

Mon., May 24 Last day to add 

Mon., May 24 Last day to drop with 100% refund and with no mark on academic record 

Tues., May 25 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals 

Wed., May 26 Last day to withdraw with 75% refund 

Mon., May 31 Memorial Day - University Closed 



 
Mon., June 7 Last day to declare a course as an audit 

Mon., June 7 Last day to declare or change undergraduate Pass/Fail option 

Tues., June 8 Last day to withdraw with 50% refund 

Fri., June 18 Juneteenth - University Closed 

Mon., June 28 Last day to withdraw from courses with “W” grade (no refund) 

Mon., July 5 Independence Day (Observed)- University Closed 

Sun., July 18 Term ends 
 

2021 Summer Session II 

Summer Semester II, 2021- Five-Week Courses (July 6 - August 9) 

Date Announcement 

Tues., July 6 Term begins 

Tues., July 6 Last day to add 

Tues., July 6 Last day to drop with 100% refund and with no mark on academic record 

Wed., July 7 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals 

Thurs., July 8 Last day to withdraw with 75% refund 

Tues., July 20 Last day to declare a course as an audit 

Tues., July 20 Last day to declare or change undergraduate Pass/Fail option 

Wed., July 21 Last day to withdraw with 50% refund 

Tues., July 27 Last day to withdraw from courses with “W” grade (no refund) 

Mon., Aug. 9 Term ends 

 

Summer Semester II, 2021- Six-Week Courses (July 6 - August 16) 

Date Announcement 

Tues., July 6 Term begins 

Tues., July 6 Last day to add 

Tues., July 6 Last day to drop with 100% refund and with no mark on academic record 

Wed., July 7 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals 

Thurs., July 8 Last day to withdraw with 75% refund 

Tues., July 20 Last day to declare a course as an audit 

Tues., July 20 Last day to declare or change undergraduate Pass/Fail option 

Wed., July 21 Last day to withdraw with 50% refund 

Tues., Aug. 3 Last day to withdraw from courses with “W” grade (no refund) 

Mon., Aug. 16 Term ends 
 

Summer Semester II, 2021- Eight-Week ONLINE Courses (July 6 - August 30) 

Date Announcement 

Tues., July 6 Term begins 

Tues., July 6 Last day to add 



 
Tues., July 6 Last day to drop with 100% refund and with no mark on academic record 

Wed., July 7 Mark of “W” begins for course withdrawals 

Thurs., July 8 Last day to withdraw with 75% refund 

Tues., July 20 Last day to declare a course as an audit 

Tues., July 20 Last day to declare or change undergraduate Pass/Fail option 

Wed., July 21 Last day to withdraw with 50% refund 

Mon., Aug. 9 Last day to withdraw from courses with “W” grade (no refund) 

Mon., Aug. 30 Term ends 
 

 


